
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3780

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2017


BONIDANGA RAILWAY STATION


†3780. SHRI VIJAY KUMAR HANSDAK:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to upgrade Bonidanga railway station of eastern railway located in Sahebganj as

junction;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) & (b): Bonidanga station already has junction arrangement with both Barharwa junction and Gumani stations.

(c): The existing arrangement is sufficient for dealing with the current

level of trains.

*****

